



Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(ROANOKE REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time <i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i>	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
ROANOKE NO 1 INC ICHIBAN JAPANESE RESTAURANT 2004 ELECTRIC RD ROANOKE, VA 24018-1938 License No.: 082684 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 082684 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT Administrative Case No: 013447410	<i>The licensee failed to timely submit to the Board the annual review report for the year ending (10/22 to 9/23), in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90(D). The licensee has two previous violations of this charge.</i>	Justin Richardson	Rachel Yates, Esq.	A. McClure, SA	March 1, 2024, at 11:00 a.m.	March 8, 2024, at 11:00 a.m.	Roanoke Regional Office 2943 Peters Creek Road, NW, Suite D Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518
LEONORE RESTAURANT LLC LEONORE RESTAURANT 128 CAMPBELL AVE ROANOKE, VA 24011-1206 License No.:	<i>The licensee failed to pay the required State license fee by cash, and/or the licensee failed to pay cash to the</i>	Justin Richardson		R. Goff, SA	March 1, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.	March 8, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.	Roanoke Regional Office 2943 Peters Creek Road, NW, Suite D Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518



<p>081332 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES</p> <p>081332 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013439799</p>	<p><i>Board, in that the licensee issued a check which was dishonored upon presentation to the bank, in violation of Sections 4.1-119 H., 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30 B. & F. THE LICENSEE HAS A CASH-ONLY FLAG FROM PREVIOUS INCIDENTS, AND THIS FLAG WAS NEVER REMOVED. THIS LICENSE REMAINS ON CASH ONLY.</i></p>						
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--